™ e e tmee un G e e mme Ge

8.10 o'olock,
Council Chamber, City Hall,
April 28th, 1927

A neeting of the City Council
was held this evening. At the above named hour
there were present His Worship the Mayor, and
Aldermen Weston, Russell, Shannon, MeDuff, Gastonguay,
McCarthy , Hubley, Rains, Power, O'Toole, Drysdale

and Smeltzer,

The meeting was called to receive
the returns of the Qivic Elections and proceed with

business standing over and the transaction of other

/

OIVIO ELECTIONS~CITY CLERK'S REPORT

buginess.

Read revort of the Oity Olerk

ocovering returns of the Civic Elections held on the

27th day of April 1927:

Office of the Cyty COlerk
Halifax, N.S. Apr. 25-27

His Worship the Mayor
and. 0ity Oouncil.

;lemeng—
Gentlemen: Pursuant to the Provisions of

the Halifax Oity Oharter and Acts and amendments
thereof in respect to the election for Mayor an?
Aldermen, I have the honor to submit the following
returns of the Elections for Mayor and Aldermen

held on the 27th day of April 1927,

- 838~




April 28th, 1927

I have made separate returns in
respect to the election for the Mayor and for the
election of Aldermen for each Ward, attached to which
‘8eparate returns are the original nomination papers
for all the Candidatess )

ELECTICN FOR MAYOR

Joseph Burke Xenny Returned Unapposed

ELECTIOI FOR ALDERMAN

Ward No, 1

Walter Mitchell, Jr. Returned Unapposed.

Yard Wo, 2 F.W.Bissett  O.E.Smith Majority
A to K. &9 160
For E.C.8mnith
L.to 2 & 159 _
Totals 178 319 141

Ward No. 3

J. Leslie MacDuff Returned Unapposed,

Ward No. U -
‘Harold H. Oorbin Returned Unapposed

Ward No. b

John J. Power Returned Unapnosed

ward No., 6

Arthur J. Smeltzer Returned Unapposed

Respectfully submltted,

H.5, Rhind
" CITY CLERK

FILED _

639~




April 28th, 1927

CIIY CLERK'S RETURNS

Read report, City Clerk covering
nomination papers of Joseph Burke Kenny for the
office of Mayor for the City of Haelifax, he being
the only Candidate nominated for the said office

for the election held on April 27th, 19273

Halifax, N.S. Apr.28-27

His Worshin the Mayor,
and Members of the City Councilg

Gentlemen;-

Agreeably to the provisions of the
Halifax City Charter and Acts in amendment thereto,
in respect to the Election of Mayor and Aldermen
for the City of Helifax, I herewith submit the
original Nomination Papers of Joseph Burke Xenny
for the office of Mayor for the City of Halifax,
he being the only candidate for said office at the
election held April 27th, 1927.

Respectfully submitted,

H.S., Rhind
CITY CLERK,

The 01ty Clerk declares Joseph Burke
Kenny duly elected Mayor of the City of Halifax for
the Oivic Year 1927-28,

The following Resolution is submitteds

RESOLVED that the Oity Clerk be and
he is hereby directed to notify the Honorable,
the Provincial Becretary of the election of
Joseoh Burke Kenny to the office of Mayor of the
01ty of Halifax, and to request that His Lordship
the Ohief Justice, Administrator during the
sbsence of His Honor the Lieutenant Governor,
may be pleased to name the time and place at
which His Lordship may be pleased to administer
the Oaths of Office to the Mayor elect.

~ 840~



Aoril 28th, 1927

Moved by Alderman Vleston, seconded by

Alderman Shannon and prassed unanimously,

Read report Citv Clerk coveriang nomin-
atlon papers of Walter Mitchell, Jr. for the office
of Alderman for Word No. 1, he being the only Candidate
‘nominated for szid office for the election héld April

27th, 13927,
Halifax, N.%. Apr, 28-27

His Vorshin the MHayor,
‘and Menmbers of the City Council.
Gentlemen;-
| Agreeably to the vrovisions of the
Halifax City Oharter and Acts in amendment thereof,
in respect to the Election of Mayor and Aldermen for
the City of Halifax, I herewith submit the original
nomination paper of Valter Mitchell, Jr. for the
office of Alderman for Vexrd No. 1 of the City of
Halifax, he being the only candidate nominated for
the said office at the Election held April 27th,1027.
Regpectfully submitted,
H,S. Rhind
OITY CLERK
The City Clexrk declares Walter

Mitchell Jr., duly elected an Alderman for that

Vard for the term for which the electlon was held.

Read return Clty Clexrk covering
nomination papers of Frederick William Bissett and
Oharles Edwin Smith for the office of Alderman for
werd No. 2, together with the Poll Books containing
returns of the Presiding Officers of the several

polling places in the said Vord at the election held

April 27th, 1927.

- 841~




Apnril 28th, 1927

The said return showing Frederick W.Bissett to nave
received 178 votes and Charles Edwin 8mith 319 votes,

glving Charles Edwin Smith a majority of 141 votes

over Frederick William Bissgette

Office of City Clerk,
Halifox, W.S, Apr. 28-27

ALDERIAN WARD No. 2

His Worship the Mavor,
and Members of City Council.

Gentlemeny-

| Agreecable to the provisions of
‘the Halifex City Oparter and Acts and amendments
‘thereof in respect to the Election of Mayor and
Alderman for the City of Halifax, I herewith submit
the original nomination papers of Frederick William
Bissett and Charles Edwin Snith for the office of
‘Alderman for Ward No. 2, together with the Polling
Books contalning the returns of the Presiding
Officers at the several Polling Places in the said
Ward for the election of an Alderman for the said
Ward held on the 28th of April 1927. The said return

showing as follows:-

Ward No. 2 F.W Bissett ¢.E.S mith Total
A to X. g9 160 249
L to 2 g9 159 ol

Majority for Chas Edwin Smith 1Ul
Respectfully submitted

I' . Sc Rh-iﬂd
CITY CLERK

The Oity Olerk declares Charles

Edwin Smith, the Candidate having the greater number

of votes duly elected for thet Ward for the term

for which the election wee held,

~glo-




April 28th, 1927

Read return City Cler: covering nomin-
ation papers of James Leslie McDuff for the office of
Alderman for Ward No. 5, he being the only Candidate
nominated for the said office for %he election held

April 27th, 1927:
Halifax, N.S, April 28+th,1927

‘His Vorshin the Mayoz,

~and Members of Citv Council.

Gentlemen; -

Agreeably to the provisions of the
Halifax City Charter and Acts in amendment thereof,
in respect to the Election of Mayor and Aldermen for
“the Oity of Halifex, I herewith submit theoriginal
‘Nomination Paper of James Leslie McDuff for the
office of Alderman for Ward No. 3 of the City of
‘Halifax, he being the only Candidate nominated for
saild Office at the Election held Anril 27th, 1927.

Respectfully submitted,

H.%9, Rhind
CITY OLERK

The City Olerk declares James Leslie
McDuff duly elected an Alderman for that Ward for

:the term for which the election was held.

Read return Oity Olerk covering

nomination papers of Harold Hunter Corbin for

%the Office of Alderman for Vard No. 3, he belng
%the only Oandidate nominated for the said office

?for the election held April 27th, 1927.

~g U5




Aoril 28th, 1927

Halifax, N.8. Apr. 28th 1927

Hig Worshin the Mayor,
and Members of the City Council.

Gentlemeng—

. Agreeably to the vrovisions of the
Halifax City Charter and Acts in amendment thercof
in respect to the Election of Mayor and Aldermen for
the City of Helifax, I herewith submit the original
nom;nation paper of Harold Hunter Corbin for the
office of Alderman for Ward No. U of the Oity of
Halifax, he being the only Candidate nominaoted Ffor
gald office at the Election held April 27th, 1927.

Respectfully submitted,
CITY CLE!
The City Clerk declares Harold
Hunter Corbin duly elected an Alderman for that Ward

for the term for which the election was held,

Read return City Clerk covering
nomination papers of John Joseph Power for the
office of Alderman for 'fard No. b he being the only

Candidate nominated for the said office for the

election held April 27th, 1927

Halifax, N.S. April 28th, 1927

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of the Oity Oouncil

Gentlemen :- Agfeecably to the provisions of the

harter and Acts in amendment thereof, 1n
action of Mayor and Aldermen for the
I herewith submit the original

f John Joseph Power for the office

la: ’ lifax
1dermen for Ward No. 5 of the O@ty of Ha aX,
ﬁg %egng the only Oandidate nominatéd for said office

0t the Election held April 27th, 1927.

Holifax City C
regpect to the El
01ty of Halifax,

Nomination paper o

Respectfully submitted
.9, Rnind
CITY CLERK

- 8l

"'------lllllllIlIlllllllllllllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII



April 28th, 1927

The City Olerk declares John Joszeph
Power duly elected an Alderman for thet Ward for the

Term for which the election wa.s held,

Read return City Clerk covering
nomination papers of Arthur J. Smeltzer for the office
of Alderman for Vard No, 6 he heing the only Candidate
nominated for the said office for the election held

April 27th, 1927:~

Holifex, N.S. Apr.o8-27

His Vorship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council,

Gentlemen;-
Agreeably to the provisions of

the Helifax C4ty Charter and Acts in amendment therecof
in respect to the Election of Mayor and Aldermen for
the City of Haliax, I herewitn submit the original
nomination vaper of Arthur J. Smeltzer for the offlce
of Aldemmen for Word No. 6 of the City of Halifax, he
being the only Candidate nominated for the said office

at the Blection held April 27th, 1927.

Respeoctfully submitted,
Ho Sn R]']_Lnd.
CITY CLERK

The Oity COlerk declares Arthur

J. Smeltzer duly elected an Alderman for that Vard

for the term for which the election was held,

OTVIC ELECTION —CASUAL VACANOY WARD
No. @

Read return City Clerk covering

nomination papers of Arthur Villiam Redden for the

casual vacancy in the office of Alderman for Verd No.
Chy - ?

é to f£ill the vocant office in sald Viard for the une
expired term of two y=arls8 coused by the death of

- gl5—



e e

April 28th, 1927

Alderman Halliday:

Halifax, N.S. April 28th, 1927

His Vorship the Mayor,
and Members of the OLty Council,

Gentlemens:-

Agreeably to the provisiocns of the
Halifax City Onarter and Acts in amendment thereof,
in respect to the Election of Mayor and Aldermen
for the Oity of Halifex, I herewith submit the
original Nomination papers of Arthur William Redden
for the office of Alderman for 'ard No. 2 of the
City of Halifax, to fill the vacancy caused by the

R R T TN R ST . -

ety
i e Rp

EEEEETe
TR

death of Alderman James Halliday, he being the only %i
Qandidate nominated for the sald vacant office of .
Alderman for said Ward. % :

5

Respectfully submitted, %ff

"H.&, Rhind
: OI'TY CLLRK

The Oity Clerk declares Arthur

William Redden duly elected an Alderman for Vard No. j
2 to fill the vacancy caused by the death of %;
Alderman Helliday for the term for which the election .
was held. ; ;
BIGHVAY BOARD TAKING OVER CERTAIN STRELTS .
Read letter of the Honorable i }
|
" Lt
Mintster of Highways acknowledglog receint of the z %
Minute of Council requesting the Highway Boaxrd to ; ﬁ
. ;

take over the constric tion and maintenance of

certain streetss-~ I

- . O D ARGE = ok

FILED.

- 8li6-




keI
e
B

e g pANY
T e R T e Al ¥ x
e oV Tl et b Oount i o i gttt et S 8007 oA aremirath e P

PRI oK MY
EREAE I -

e
S BL A oo
Rt 3o

o3 S ke S T S

// Aoril 28th, 1927

B

i

HOQUSIIIG OO ISSION-RESIGNATION F.W. CURTIS

..
s et et . i, "

P
PR

Read resignation of F.V,Ourtis as

e ey i

a member of the Housing Commission of the O0ity of

ik
Py

Halifax;

S TR i TS e, e

Halifax, W.S5. Apr. 1Y4-27

His Vorship the llaor
and Members of City Council

= s
R T ="
A~ S

N e A R R BOPAE ol S

e m et s

Gentlemeny—-

L g = L 2 ey

by S
P

Please accept my rcsignation as
a member of the Housing Commission of the City of 5

T T e
Sy r3 R N g ]

g At 2T e
"R N A,

e s
e S T

Youre respectfully

F.W.0urtis !

% T X T e R
e i - o N . .
el AR e e PR P!

Movecd by Alderman Hubley, seconded

4 - _by Aldermen Smeltzer thot the reslgnation he accepted, ﬁ
o o S artes t;‘
v le.ﬂm Motionvnassed, &
b 2

FIRE DEPARTUENT SUPERAMNUATIOL OF JAUWS .

WALSH L

Read renort of the Finance Committee -

re the Superannuation of Jemee Welsh a llember of the

: i

Helifax Fire Depertuent whoee sorvices ere no louger %;

5\: i

requireds b

Helifax, l.5. Apr. 11-27 ? ‘

|
The Chairmen ?
ond lembers of Firewards. f
entlement— ‘ L g
¢ I hereoby beg to epHly LoT nSuper- |

snnucon  under the provisions of Section 770 {
. b4 i

—gl7- ;




e e

April 28th, 1927

" iy

of the Oity Charter, Superannuation Fund for Fire
Department. I was appointed to the Fire Department

in the month of Sept. 1915 and have paid into the
Superannuation Fund since that date, having served
approximately Eleven (1l) years and Eight { &) months.
Enclosed herewith you will find Medical Certificates
of Doctors R.F.O'Brien and W.Bruce Almon, City
Medical Officers, as required under the provisions

of said Section 770.

Yours respectfully,

James Walsh.

Committee Room, City Hall,
April 1l2th, 1927

To His Worshin the Mayor,
and Members of the City Council,

Gentleneng-—
At a meeting of the Committee of

Firewerds held this day the avplication of James
Walsh for Suwverennuation, witnh Doctorte certificate and
opinion of City Solicitor attached, was consldered.

Your Committee recommend that as
r. Walesh has complied with all the requirements of
the Superannuction Fund for more than ten years,
that his request be granted.

Respectfully submitted,

H.E, Rains
OHAIRMAN

Helifex, N.&, 12 April 1927

- Ald. Rains
Chairman Firewerds

RE JAMES #ALSH

Dear Sir:- Mr, Walsh is clearly entitled %o

the benefit of 8ec. 720 provided of course tha he

»ing the recommendetion of your Poerd and is ‘
ggzired from duty by a two thirds vote of the Council,

Yours _
.7, Bell,
CITY SCLICITCR




April 28th, 1927 i

NG

—

Comuittee Room,
City Hall,
Aoril 28th, 1927

: e A
D iy 2 s o o e S 3 By
o oot AR ST

W TTY e T P e

VLTI,
e

s
PR o] R T T T T ST e i
o e et i et i e e Bt i - s e T s v Il ol . 304 1, gl e e el A IO,

ey
PG Xyl e
pilge. £ e

His Worship the Mayor,
and City Council.

Pt s A T S S S K e S
A B Rty
T AT

Gentlemens -

e —— e e

_ In reference to the Suverannuation 48
of James Walsh I beg to revort that under Section 770 i
of the Oity Oherter and Sec. 19 of Chap. 60 Acts 1918 B
he is entitled to a Superannuation allowance of {311.15 5
per year from the Firemens Superannustion Fund. i

Yours respectfully B

James T.Hopewell,

OITY TREASURIR,

~ 5l

TR

" P S

R e g gt

T A TR ST R e e 5 T

Committee Roon,
City Hall, ;
April 23%h, 1927 @

FR P Sy

His VWorship * he layor,

and City Council, ;g
o

Gentlemens— Aﬁg
Your Committee on Finance to f %

whon was referred the application of Mr. James Valsh 8
o member of the Halifax Fire Department for SBuper- , ﬁ
snnuation report as followss 5}?
k \‘\

. S |

Mr. Walsh has served eleven ¥

years and eight monthe in the Department and is entitled L
under Sec. 770 of the City Ohorter and Sec. 19 of i
Chap. 60 Acts 1918 to Superennuation as his services .
are no longer required. i }
Your Qomnittee recommend 1

that the report of the Oity Treasurer be adopted that ]

A

Mr. ialsh be paid a Superannuation allowence of $3%11.15 ; :
per annum for the remainder of his life, i

Respectfully submitied
B.A.Vleston,
CHAIRMAN FIUALCE OCCILITTUEL

R S N

- 8-




April 28th, 1927 i

Moved by Alderman Weston, seconded
by Alderman Drysdale that the report of the Finance .

Committee be adovted, Passed unanimously, §

/

t
|
WORKS DEPARTMENT '
TENDERS FOR INSURANCE OITY PROPERTY .
}

Read report of the Comnittee on
Worke on tenders for Fire Insurance on City Property

totalling $237,900,003-

Helifax, N.S.

Oity Works Office, i
Apr. 27-27 {
|

His Worship the Mayor | e
and Works Committee. |

Sirss— - ,'- t

I beg to submit the following
report on tenders received and opened at a meeting 1M
of the Works Committee held this day, for Fire li:
Ingurance under Schedule totalling $237,900,00 from i
the undermentioned firms or companiesy

Halifax Fire Insurance Co. #f
Royal Iasurance Oo.Ltd . g
Thompson Adams Co.Ltd, R
Grant Oxley,Ltd. ‘
Mayor Bros.Ltd. i

A.J. Bell & Co,Ltd.
Geo. J. Lynch
A.8.Wylde,
A.S.Carten & Oo.lLtd.

e et A T S
o~ hmrus —1 —

0.W.Dompierre &
G.E.Fraser & Co. o
F . W . Annand. }év
W.E.Hebb & Son ?
Wm,Ourrie Agencies Ltd. ;
E.M., 8ta ling .
Rainnie & Co.Ltd. -
W.R MacInnes & Co. A
Saunders & Duffus -
Faulkner & CQo. | o
A}, Jack & 8on . i
Acadia Fire Insurance Ltd, |
A.J. Haliburton & Co. i

North-Western Mutual Fire Assn.
H.J. Freeman & Co.

-850

| ' | II'




April 28th, 1927

‘ ) All of the above concerns have either
dl;got%y gr through their Maritime General Agency
pald the Insurance License of £200,00 for the Oivi
Year 1026-27: | Fe

Tenders were also received from—

E.C.Fraser

John Strachan & Co.
R. Hamilton Pygh
F.W.Dickie & Co.

None of these firms have paid the
License fee for conducting Fire Insurance during the
present Civic Year, the first three named do not
appear on the Assessment Roll,

The rate quoted by all of the said
Companies, with the exception of the Northwestern
Mutual Fire Association, was :51.35 per 100,00 or a
total of §3,211,065 which in the aggregate is 30,93
legs than last year. The Northwestern Mutual Fire
Association tendered for the total sum $3,195.30
and claimed that their premium is subject to a return
dividend at the end of the year and which for the two
vyears that they had carried a wortion of the insurance
under Schedule has been twenty-five per —cent , s
cheque for the present years dividend haviang been

just received.

Respecting the above tenderersg-
All of the game with the exception of Mr., E.C.Frasger,
participated in the above insurance for the current
year now expiring. If the Comuittee do not wish to
take cognizance in respect to the Oompanies that have
not paid the License fee for the present year or

the offer of the Northwestern Mutual fire agsociation
I would recommend that the total schedule $237,900.00

be divided pro-rata among all the firme tendering
at the rate quoted, namely #1,35 covering the period
May lst 1927 to May lst 1927,

For several yecars thetsergiceghof

1, Jack & Son have been accepted for the
%gzgﬁfbétion of the premium apd colleotiqn of the
several policies and they agaln offgr this year o
perform a gimilar service and ae this avolds con- L
ciderable confusion especially should a olaim forh osg
arige, I would also recommend that a cheque fordﬁ e
full premium be made payable to said firm, the dis-
tribution to be by them as heretofore to the fims
who have been awarded the insurance,

Regpectfully submitied

A.T.Mesczervey,
OLERK CF VORKS

-85l

e e e

o —

G

TR

e IT———————




April 28th, 1927

City Works Offloe
Halifax, N, S
Apr. 28th, 1927 .

TENDERS FOR INSURANCE

His Worship the Mayor and City Council.
Sirs-

At a meeting of the Works Committee held
this day, the attached report of the Clerk of Works was
congidered and it was decided to recommend to Council
~that the total insurance amounting to §237,900,00 be
divided equally between the twenty-nine firms who
tendered provided this division shall not apoly to
any tenderer who has not prior to noon on the 30th
instant paid the Fire Insurance Tax or license of
$200,00 for the current year and further a cheque
for the total premium be made nayable to A.Ii, Jack &
Bon as in former years who have undertaken to distribute

the same to the other tenderers and also collect the
policies in respect to same. As noted in the Clerk of
Works report, the rate offered is $1.35 per $100. or a
net saving over last year of &30, 93

Respectfully submitted

A.T.Messervey
CLERK OF V/ORKS

va‘mﬂb Moved by Alderman Gastonguay seconded by
0¢¢/% »( Alderman Shannon that the report be adopted. Motion

()M% passed, /

WORYZS DEPARTHENT. TENDERS FOR SUPPLIES

Read report of the Committee on Vorks
and 0itv Engineer re tenders for supplies required

bythe Works Department for the ensulng years




April 23th, 1927 :

City Inginesr's Office,
Halifax, N.9. A
Apr. 28th, 1927 ¢

JTENDERS I'OR SUPLLIES

His Worship the Meyor,

. 8irs-
I beg to report on the tenders received g
for the supplies required by the Vorks Department 3
for the ensuing year, i
ORUSED STONE i
. Fairview Crushed %
Size of Stone Stenhen Bros.Ltd. 8tone Co.Ltd i
b4 2,65 42,65 X
2§ , 299 3.00
e 3 3450
g- ; 3450 3,75
" 3450 3.75 .
!
The Fairview Crushed Stone Co.Ltd make £
a proviso in their tender thet the City must buy from ("
them exolusively, I
The tender of Stenhen Bros.ltd. being the %
lowest is recommended for acceptance. -?
3
Oalcium Chloride- Flake Calcium Chloride in 100 s f
in cuar lots Lesg than car lot i
1
The Carritte COo. 436,00 ton 439.00 per ton i
m.8tairs Bon & | ¥
Morrow Co,Ltd. 729,78 4?.76 " ;
Frank A.Gillis Oo.Ltd 39.62 " ul., 0o o 3
The tender of the Cerritte Company 5
being the lowest is recommended for accepiance. i
SORAP METAL

SCRAP IRON 3CRAP BRASS i
John Simon L4, 00 per ton @%ﬁg-gg per ton ?

P .U, Whitzm & Son 7.00 .

~853-

e e e e A D RIS AR YR




April 28th, 1927

The tencder of John Simon beiug the highest is recommended )
for acceptance il

Special Castings- Fleming Bros. Schedule Prices. b
Hillis & Sons Litd. " y i

. The tender of Fleming Bros., is the
lowest and is recommended for accentance,

REPAIRING OHAIRS COUNGIL CHAUBER | | i

F.W.Preiss $195, 00 b
Armdale Mfg.Co. 262,00 0

Jas.F.Connolly 300,00 i

e s

v it R
:‘;‘:-;‘fizr::s\’:*ew G

. These tenders are for making necessary
repairs to nineteen chairs in the City Council Chamber.

.

The tender of F.W.Preiss is the lowest
and is recommended for acceptance,

e pre
YR

e om oy
T

FORAGE 8.C. THOMPSON  SCOTIA FEED %
& FLOUR 15
No 1. Feed OQats, .7& Bus .83 Bus . i
Yo.l., Timothy Hay 17.50 Ton 200 #  19.50 Ton 2000f @&
Ontario Wheat Bran 39.00 Ton 39,00 Ton S
Crushed Feed 52.00 Ton 50.00 Ton &
Qat Straw bedding loose '
pressed 14,00 Ton 16.00 Ton
Middlings 47.00 Ton 47,50 Ton

The tender of S.C.Thompson is the
lowest and is recommended for acceptance,

SAND AIID GRAVEL

Musgrave Lumber Co. LAWRENCETOWN SiND AND GRAVEL OOMPANY
R.W.Hendry

Delivered on Vharf Delivered on Ry 8iding Delivered on

Wharf.,
...._.._.....S a’nd J K
Fastern Pasesaze 51.%0 High Beach .58 Eactern Passil.2F B
hester Basin 1.82 Lawrence Town )1,’ :
° Terminal Beech)l.65

gravel g
pastern Passare 1,69 Lowrencetown 1.65 East.Passege {1.UE

mhe lowest price for sand is ;1.25
m Hendry Ltd., this is for EasteIn
Passo~e sand which last year proved very unsgt;sfaotory
for our purposes. HMost of the sand used will be in
connection with street oiling and we require for this

purpose & coarse sand

per cu, yard fIro

_851-




fpril 28th,1927

Last year we had to toke gravel and soreen it in order
to get suitable material, which added to the cost of the
work, The next lowest tender is Musgrave & O . $1.30
this is practically the some materisl. |

The best sample that has been submitted
i1s the Terminal Beach extra coarse, which would prove
& satisfactory material in connection with street olling
and while I am very loath to recommend any but the
lowest tender, this is a case where in view of the
superiority of the product for our purposes, it would
seem necesstry to accept the highest tender.

I would recommend that the contraoct
for sand be awarded to the Lawrencetown Sand & Gravel
Co., and the contract for gravel to Hendry Limited.

Road Qils, Asphalt etc

Barrett 0o.Ltd-Imp.0il Carritte Alex

Ltd. Co. Murray
Wrparvial "Imperial" "Qarco"zeacon!
Tars Asn! Rotax"
Liquid Asphalt —~— 110,138 -~ 0.13 _
Tar "Low Carbon" 0,149 -- 0.165 - 0.149

Road 0il Imp.L
halt Dust Layer
1gr L puet tever 0126 o= -
Cold Patch 60,000
. lots ner )
égi- - 0.3 0.19 0.30 0.28 0.31
Cold Patch 36,000
1lb car lots per

88410 032 — - — 0. 32

Cold Patch less ,
1. O, 0.21 0,3%0 0,28 0.35 :

ggirégtgrggitga l.Og %.00 on and off 1,00 1,00 ea. |

It is recommended that the contract for

road oil and cold patch be awa?ded to the
?Sgggigl 811 0o., their tender being the lowest in the

aggregate.

It is recommended that for the present

4 had an
ct be awarded for tar until I have .
ggpgggzigty for investlgating and analysing the "Garco'

tar.

HARD/ ARE

Schedule Pr%ces

Wm.Stairs Son & Morrow ;

gimonds Ltd.

The tender of iim.Steirs Son & Morrow

ig the lowest and 1is recommended for acceptance.

855




April 28th, 1927

Canadian 0il

Co.

¥cColl Bros

Gasoline and 0ils Imp., OQil
Company

Kerosene 0il 0.25
(Premier &

Gasoline Ethyl 0.285
Red Beal } -
White Rose -

‘Engine 0il 0.35

Oylinder 0il 0.5725

Oup Grease 0,078

Motor 0il

Marathon)

Polarine 0,65
Machine 0il 0.3625
Transmission Grease0.0g8
Axil Grease 0,065

0.25 —
0.245 -
0:36° 0.36
0,515 0.575
0.10 0,09
0.60
0,385 0. 36
0.095 0,09
0.07 0,07

It is recommended that the contracst
for machine oil and motor voil be awarded to McColl
Bros,.,, it being the lowest for these items and that
the balance ocf the contract be awarded to the Imperial

0il Co,

Hespectfully submitted

v, Johnston,
OITY ENGIWLER.

City Works Office,
Halifax, .S,

TENDERS FOR SUPPLIES

His Vforship the Mayor and
0ity Oouncil.

Birss~-

April 28th, 1927

At a meeting of the Viorks Oommittee
neld this day the atteched report of the Oity Enginecr

in connectio
for the Oivic Yeer 192

recomnended to Council that the

n with supplies for the Workse Department
7-28 wes read and approved, and
recommendations of

the 0ity Engineer in each case be adonted.

Regpectfully submitted

~-856~

A.F.Mesgservey,

CLERY

OF VORKS

e et e o P S —— e " ”- “
R S e R TN T S L sy uS B N e e s e D e Ry PR e roce I EEEEETETE—————— o i
ERSE St g il ) B e e e L S R R S i b R e e e e (0T Be (LI Loy L I g e g e ==

e

A e v

S




Oy

)

Aoy

April 28th, 1927

Moved by Alderman Gastonguay seconded
by Alderman Shannon that the renort be adopted.

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer that the
clause of the report in reference to crushed stone be
referred back to the Oommittee on Works for further
consideration, and that the report with this clause
deleted be adonted. Amendment put and passed,

/

WORKS DEPARTMENT
PURCHASE OF FORD CAR FUR SUPERI. TENDENT
OF WATiR DEPARTMENT

Read report of the Committee on Works
and City Epgineer recommending purchase of new Ford

touring car for the use of the Superintendent of the

Water Departments

City Epgineerts Office,
Halifax, N.S.,
April 28th, 1927

Superintendent Water
Works-0ar

His Worship the liayor

Siry=

I beg to recommend t@at adneg Fgrd
Oar be purchased £ the Superintendent o
gg:régger worksi hig present car has been in use for )
seven years and will require quite a large amount spen
on it. 1t would be economical to trade it in.

I have an offer from the F.C,
5125 Lowe 1d car, which
‘ 5. of 4125,00 allowance for the o : y
%gﬁgén%rggg thewnet price for a new car to $U32,00

Respectfully submitted

H.'. Johnston,
QITY ENGIuHER

857~




| | | |

e ————————————————

April c 8th, 1927 . *f

City VWorks Office,
Halifax, .9,
April 28th, 1927

Supt.Vater Works-0ar

His Worship the Mayor
and City Council.

Sirst~

At a meeting of the Works Committee held
this day, the report of the Oity Engineer which is
attached hereto recomnending the purchase of a Ford
car for the use of the Supt. of the Water Works
Department was approved and recommended to Council for
adoption. Alderman Daw dissenting.,

Respectfully submitted

A.F . Messcrvey,
CLERK OF VORXS.

Moved by Alderman Gastonguay seconded by

Alderman Power that the report be adonted. Motion passed.,

/

V/ORKS DEPARTHENT-SEWER AND VATE 2 EXTENSION

Read report of the Committee on Works

and Citvy Engineer re Sewer and Water Extension

McDonald Streets

Oity Engineer's Office,
Halifax, N,3. Apr.25-27

His Worship the Mayor

Sirs- :
have a request for the extension of
gewer and wate£ on McDonald 8treet. Mr. Ear}lF.WQyte
roposes to erect a new house on the cast s*cedo%
Ehe street. These services are already ext nded to
éithin twenty-five feet of the proposed building.

The extension will require about twenty-

eighteen inch sewer pipe and the same
four‘fefzcgfwatgr vipe. The estimated co§t of the
OfvSlkis 3108,.00 and of the weter pipe, 1if exten@ed
seuei saxe'trench,$72.00. The cost of the origina}
:thn:ion we.s $h72.45 and there are two owners paying

o bond rate of $16.56.

- 858~




-~

g

3

1

7

Anril 28th, 1927

If the water extension is made the
cost should be added to the original cost and tﬁe intsrest

at 6% divided into three parts which will reduce the
yearly rate to the present water takers to 310,85

I would recommend that the extensi on
be made provided the owners sign a bond for $10.88 water

rates, which rate ie recomuended to be fixed
City Council, oy the

Respectfully submitted

H.W.L., Doane
ACST,CITY ENGINEER,

City Works Office,
Halifax, N.d,
Apr.27th, 1927

McDonald Strect Sewer and Veter
Extension

His Worship the Mayor and City
Council.

Sirss=-
At a2 meeting of the Works Committee

held this day, the City Engineer submitted a report
in connection with sewer and water extension on McDonald
Street, which is attached hereto, The Oommittee decided

+o recommend to Council the adoption of same.
Respectfully submitted.

A.F.Meggervey
CLERK OF WORKS

Moved by Alderman Hubley, seconded

AT -
rj:7;'by Alderman Shannon, that the reports be adonted. Motion

¢
passed.

/

CITY HOME AND T. B. HOSPITAL TENDERS FOR
| SUPPLIES

Read report of the Charitles

' Qommittee covering tenders for supplies to the City

Home and 7. B.Hoswitals

-859-

o o T B el 5 4 B e S

T, R e (L
: e it i et g e

L A et s £ i s

oty 5 Pgm 74 Sindass oy 4 g
S S I A S

2 et
i

T T2,
e

Faaiatnsy

3 it
FaaEay
g

B -~
T R s

PR e il
e

e A Y
.cﬁ, LELT

o

-
P




April 28th, 1927

Halifax, N.%, Apr. 26-27

His Vlorship the Mayor,
and City Oouncil,

Gentlemen:-

The Charities Committee met this day
and beg to submit the following report MEMBRRS PRESENT
The Chairman, Alderman Senford, Hubley, Daw, Drysdale
and Gastonguay.

Tenders were opened and considered for
supplies, City Home and Tuberculosis Hospital for
periods of twelve months and six months from May lst,
1927 as followss

GROCERIES, CITY HOLE

Howards Ltd. 6 months JLO3L4.62, Firth,Thurlow & Oo.Ltd.
6 months $3975,07, M.J. Ritcey & Co.Ltd 6 monthe
$UON8,10 M,J. Ritcey & Co.Ltd I2 months i8028.69 ,
DRY GOODS, CITY HOME

_T7.J. W halen & Co., 6 months {1799.10
12 months $3619,45,

FRESH FISH, CITY IOYE

. . ) L
¥, Bowman, 6 months 4¥ per 1lb, 12 months 5% per lb.
Boutilieré Ltd. 6 months 6¢ per 1b 12 months 7¢ per 1lb.

MEATS, CITY HOME

7.A.Maling& Co. 12 months {8207.00 6 months 3585,25
g.ﬁ.%eamaﬁ & Co. 6 months §3%29.50, The Moritime Market
12 months $7230.00 6 months §3703.00

BUTTER AND EGGS CITY HOUE
gmith & Proctor Ltd. 12 months 3560, 00 6 months, #1585,00

4

aths & the 51670400
1 Dalry Ltd. 12 months“w3§40.00 6.m99 e
§d§?00§3e11 Ltd 12 months ;;3680,00 6 months (31660,00

MILK, CITY HOUE

i

. e M= 1
the 12760,00 6 months $31311,00 Idea
n %262%.00 t 6 monthe {11207.50.,

Farmers Ltd. 12 mo
Deiry Ltd. 12 months

FLOUR ,0LTY IICVE

I* 3 d“‘ Per bhl.
. onthe, Deaver in wOOd.QS.O e
Howaldsiﬁtg;méegﬁ?07 6 wonths, Beaver in Wood w3-7?t}
Beaverl Be‘;:g“grerl:in Ba,gs L:;“‘o OO Wen"bzel?.s Ltdo 1’)? Monvis
D von in Wood (3,05 per bbl, Beaver in Bage ilh19
gegggths, Beaver in Wood 3.75 per bbl. Beaver =ag

f:ju . 13 v

~850~

b

o

ey et ST e A

4

S e e

e

T

s DA A

S atang gy




—4--_-"""-------.......-......

April 28th, 1927

fess Porlk: Oitz Honie

Davis & Fraser, 12 monthe 16} ¢ per 1b,

'GROCERIES, TUSERCULOSIS HOSPITAL

M.J. Ritcey & Co.Ltd 12 monthe §3,337.64, 6 montns [1681.87
Howards Ltd. 6 months 1,615,29 |
MEATST TUBERCULOSIS HOSPITAL

The Meritime Market, 12 months $1590,50 6 months $810,25
BUTTER 8 EG3S, TUBBRCULOSIS HOSRITAL

Smith & Proctor Ltd. 12 months #2072,00 6 months ;909,00
ldeal Dairy Ltd. 12 months 32240,00 6 months {934,00 R.B.
Oolwell Ltd. 12 months 2120,00 6 months £932,00

BRIAD, TUBERCULOSIS HOS:-ITAL

J.E,Hamilton, 12 months .06 7/8 per loaf, 6 monthe

6 3/4 per loaf, John Fry, 12 months 7¢ vper loaf, 6 monthe
{ ver loaf, Moirs Ltd.l2 months, 7 ¢ per loaf, 5 months

( per loaf, J.J. Beriven Bons l2 months ¢ ner loaf,

6 months 7¢ per loaf,

MILK AWD OREAM TUBERCULOSIS HOSFITAL

Ideal Dairy Ltd. 12 months #1819,20 6 montns @836.10
Formers Litd. 12 months .21926,00 6 mcnths (3918,00

FRESH FISH TUBERCULOSIS I0S:ITAL

) FURR IS
Boutilier Ltd. 12 months 215,40 6 months {107.70 H,
Bowman 12 months 244,00 6 months 10%,95,

LAUNDRYY/ORK, TURLQCULOSIS HOSPITAL

Globe Loundry Ltd, Globe Laundry Ltd. 12 months 2,00
per 100 6 months $2.,00 per 100,

The following tenders are recommended for acceptance
")

QITY HOHE

i hs M.J. Ritcey & Qo,Ltd,
Gr°°§§i§§ %g gggzhs T.J. Whalen & Co.
bry 1 gish 12 months H, Bowman. )
e 6 monthe J.A.Legmqn & 0o,
Heats & Bers 6 months Snmith & Proctgr Ltd.
Butter & 2855 6 monthse Ideal Dairy Lid.
b1 Lk 12 Months Howqrds Ltd.
ﬁéggrpork 12 months Davis & Fraser.

851~




T ————

April28th, 1927

TUBERQULOSIS HOSPITAL

Groceries 12 monthg M.Je Ritcey & Co.Ltd
Meats. 12 months The Maritime Morket
Butter & Eg s 0 months  Smith % Froctor Igg
Bread; 6 months J.E.Hamilton .
Milk & Oream 6 months Ideal Dairvy L+g
Fresh Figh 12 months Boutilier Lts:.'
Laundry work 12 months Globe Laundry Lid.

Reepectfully submitiecd

B.A.VWeston,
CHAIRIMAN,

Moved by Alderman Weston,
seconded by Alderman Hubley that the resort e adonted.
Motion passed.

IIFECTICUS DISTASES HOSPITAL

Read joint renort of the Oharities
Qommittee and the City Health Board on location of
new Infectious Discases Hosnital proposed to he
erected on tne City Home pronerty:

Halifex, 1.8, Apr.20-27

His Vorship the Mayor |
and Members of ity Oouncil.

ens - 1t
Gentlem A joint meeting of Charities

‘ Oity Health Board was held this day
g?ﬁ@égzeiliggﬂaﬁ %eston, Ohalrman of the Charities
Oommittee., Dp. W.D.Forrest, Chairman of Heglth Board
Alderman Sanford and Drysdale, Menbers of the Charities
Oomnittee, Aldermen Shonnon and llcCarthy, Dr. WéB.
Almon and Secretory Pett;pasﬂof.the Health Boaid.

.k, Gates, Architect, City Lngineer Johnson a,

SBuperintendent Buchanan,

The following resolution moved.
by Aldermen Sanford and Drys%gle p?ssﬁg gﬁiﬁiﬁfggly
SOLVE at at a joint meeting Ol c 2
SLSO?éﬁDetggd Health Board held this day sald ﬁoa?d
o i ttod b showing the proposed location

submitted blue prigtgéd connecting tunnells, copies

fter full dis-
. +o are here annexed and a : | ,
of s?gg Pi;gig iocations were agproved and. recommendec
CU.BS ) ' K o7 8) OvaJ [ . s
to the COity Oouncil for ab gesnectfully submitted
| B.A.Weston,
OHAIRIAN

of the new Hospite

_852-

i P

- o SR S

TR




- April 2&th, 1927

Moved by Alderman Weston,

second=d by Alderman Shannon that the revort bve approved
Motion passed,

/

CITY PRISON ACCOUNTS

Read report of the 0ity Prison
Comnit tee for the month of April recommending for pay-
ment accounts amounting to $1,412,13 ang covering renors:
of the Governor showing thirty-three prisoners in custody

on this dateg-

Committee Room, City Hall,
Apr. 27-27

His Worshin the layor,
end Members of City Council.

Gentlemens-

At a meeting of the City Prison
Committee held this day, the following named accounts
amounting to j1,U4l42.1% were passed as correct and
recommended to the City Council for nayment,

The report of the Governor
for the month of April showing the number of lnmates
in custody on April 27th, A.D to be twenty-nine males
and four females a total of thirty-three.

Respectfully submitted

I.E. Sanford,
OHATRMAN

Moved by Alderman Gastonguey

seconded by Alderman Drysdale that the report be

adopted and aocaynts paid. Motion passed.

OITY PRISOI TENDERS FOR SUPPLILS

Read rerort of the City

Prison Committee re tenders for sunnlies of Grocerles,

Bread and Heat required by the City Prison for six

monthe ending Oct.31st 19273

e

e A ;v-..;' « D A T Lt YN - Ao, fma A B MR
T e A AN o R LR o Pt e e ol

o

2ov.

e




April 28th, 1927

Oommittee Room, City Hall,
Apri l-27-27 :

Hle llorshio the Meyor,
and Membere of City Council,

Gentlemeni—

At a meeting of the City Prison
Committee held this day, tenders were submitted and
opened for the supwlying of groceries, meat and
bread for six months ending Oct. 51t 1927 as follovss

CEEF
Maling & Co. U qts. beef- Not less
than 150 1bs. 12 7/8 ¢ per 1b.

Maritime Market do 12 ¢ per 1b.
J.A.Leaman & Co. do 10 ¢ M

BREAD
J.J. Scriven & Oo. F& per lb,
Bens Limited. 5.3/8 .
Moirs Ltd. g¢ ver ly 1b. loaf
J.E.Hamilton 7/8 "L
O'Walleys Bakery 8¢ per 1z lb. loaf

GROCERIES

M.J. Ritchie & CQo. Per schedule $700,23
Wentzells Ltd. | 689.%6
Firth Thurlow Co. 652,63

Your Qommittee recommend tpat t?e |
tender of Firth Thurlow and Co. for groceries &
gchedule nrices totalling {i652.63; J,A.Leaman & Co.
for Beef @ 10¢ per lb; and J,E.Hamilton for breod
at 6 7/8 ¢ per 1k 1lb, loaf, they being the lowest
fenderers for supplies mentioned De accepted.,

Respectfully submiﬁted

- B8gd. L.A,Gastonguay
¢ | AGTIIiG CHAIRMAN

Moved by Alderman Gastonguay




April 28th, 1927

/

OITY PRISON TENDERS FOR UNTFORM
____SUITS AND ULSTERS

Read renort of the City Prison
Committee recommending the acceptance of the tender
of Clayton & Sons for uniform suits and ulsters for

the Underkeepers and Staff of the City Prison;

Helifax, N.S8. Apr. 27-27

His Worship the Mayor,
and City Oouncil,

Gentlemen;-—

At a meetiug of the City Prison
Committee held this dey, the Governor submits a tender
of Cayton & Sons for uniform clothing for underkeepers
and Staff at the Prison;

6 uniform suits 426,00 each

6 ulste s 22,00

Your Committee recomuwend thet the
tender of Clayton & Sons e accented.

Reswectfully submitied

L. A.Gastonguay
AOTIiIG CHAIRMAN

Moved by Aldermon Gastonguay,

seconded by Alderman Drysdele that the report be

adopted. Mot7on passed,

WATER LETER BILL 74 CORNWALLIS STREET

Read report Committee on Works
and 04ty Engineer re Water Meter Bill No. 74

t ‘t'c—
Oornwallis Stveetd Oity Engincer's Office,

Halifax, N.S8.

74 Oornwallis St.
Vater Bill

Higc iorship the Mayor

I beg to renort on he request of

~ 865~

5
k
:
5
'h
Y
f
g
i
§




u

April 28th, 1927

the owner of the vremises # 7Y Cornwallis Street for a,
reduction in the meter reading for Februery, thet the

monthly consumption for the past few months has been |
as follows: . i

1926 | Sept. 28- 200
Oct. 29 700
NOVC - e
Dec. 1 200
Feb, 22' 25,000 let run ( n) 26-2-27 4
Mer. 22 11,700 :

A notice was sent on the 26th of February 1
and application for a reduction was made on the &th |
of March, It will be ceen thaet the consumption for
March is only 800 gallons less than the average for
January and February. Judging by the consumption for
January, February ond March 1926 there was no necegsity
to let the water run to prevent freezing, The con-
sunption was for January 200, February 100 and March
200,

I am unable to recommend any reduction
in the bill,

Respectfully submitted

H.N.Johnston
CITY ENGIVERR

Oity Works Office,
April 23-27

74 Oornwallis St-
Water Consumption

His Worshin the Mayor and
0ity Council.

Sirs:- At a meeting of the Works Committee

he 20th instant, the attached repprt in
ggiﬁegﬁign with woter consumption at the 808v? gie-
miges for February 1927, amounting %o 2h,000 ga ??s
was read and it wes decided %o recommend*to Ooungh~
tﬁat the said consumption be reduced to that of e

month following namely 11,700 gallons,

Respectfully gubmitied

OLERK OF WORKS




L ——

April 28th, 1927

£ M
ioved by Alderman Shannon, seconded

oy Alderman Hubley thot the report of the Committee

on VWorks be adonted, Motion vassed,

/

WATER LETIR BILL YU4-46 MAYNARD STRERT

Read report Committee on Works and
City Engineer re Vater Meter Bill No. 4l_lg Maynard
Street:

City Engincerts Office,
Halifax, W.¢, Apr.8-27

LU Maynard Street-Water Bill

His Viorship the layor,

Cirs-

I beg to report on the attached
water bill for the nremises sf L Maynard Strect
claimed to be excessive, that the pneriod complained
of is the half yeor emling April 1926 and the amount
of the bill is :359.56. The monthly consumption at
these premiees was as followss

1925 Oct. 1 48,200 -
Nov. 2 52,500 (N) 23-11-25
Dec, 2 54,400
1926 Jan. 4 6Y,600
Feb. 5 63,800
Hor., 13 65,800
Aprc l 5b’400

5
May 15 52,200
June 18 60,900 .

July 13 27’500

éug% 17 35,300
ept. 5

Oct. 19 6:100

, It will be seen from the record
that there has been a continuous large monthly con-

gumption at these premises from October 1926 to |
Sept. 1026, MNotice of the large consumption wos sent
to the owner on the 23rd of November'lQEb, but as wmay
e seen no reduction in the consumption tooktplace
until the foliowing July and even then for the succe?d—
ing three months the consumption was very much larger

than it should have been.

Under the circumstances I am unable

. - sduction in the Wi ll. :
to recomiend any rec Resnectfully submitted

H. .Johnston,
CITY ENGINL:R

VIR 2 g s .

AL et
S

===

B!

S e ST,




ﬁ____--------IIIIlIlIllIlllll..........llll...l

April 28th, 1927

Oity Engineers Office,
Halifax, N.¢, Apr.27-27

46 Maynerd St-iater Bill

dis Worship the Mayor,

Sir:-

I beg to report on the attache ]
for the premises i U6 Maynard Street claimgdwigegeblll
excessive ?hat the period complained of ig the half year
ending April 1926, the amount of the bill is {47.91. .
The monthly consumption at these premises was ag
follows: ’

1925 Oct. 1 1,700 |
Nov., 2 700 |
Dec. 2 600 |
1926 Jan, 4 89,400 Tep Vasting q
(n) 7-1-26 |

Feb., 5 60,000

Mar. 13 55,500
Apr. 15 29,500
May 15 30,500

By i o — s i T o W A 2

June 18 ————

July 13 52,100 V.0.Wasting !
(1) 19-7-26 |

Au{; . - o !Q

Sept.l17 700 |

Oct. 19 1,100

SRR

ERITE -

The large consunption started in
January due at that time to a tap wasting, notice
was sent on the 7th of the month of the waste but
apparently no action was taken, The meter was not reed
in June and when read on July 1l%th a closet was found
wasting and notice was sent on the 19th of that month
when some steps were evidently taken to curtall the
waste, however, as during the period cgvered by t he
pill the large monthly consumption continued, I am

unable to recommnend any rdduction.

Respectfully submitted
Ho A“‘!o JOhnston ’
CITY EHGIIIEX

Oity Works Office,
April 27th, 1927

L 46 Maynard Street
Vater Account

His Worshin the Mayor and
City Council,

Birss— At a meeting of the Works




ek
C-

-

ril 2¢sh, 1927

=

Committee held thig day, the Oi ]
' : ay, 1ty Engineer rer
on Viater Bills for premises 4+ Ll Mayﬁard Stregzrgsg

‘half year ending April 1 26, amounting to $69 .56

and also for premises 1 Maynard Streetwfor half

vear ending April 1927, &U7.91 '
commended in either cgée“b3t9afteﬂohzzgggglﬁﬁ W%S s
Cragg representing the Estote of F.J. Orag@. éwnér
of the premises, the Corunittee decided to récommend
to Oouncil that the bills for the period referréd

to above be reduced one-half, |

Respectfully submitted
A.F.Mescervey,
CLERY OF V/ORXS
Moved by Alderman Shannon, seconded
by Aldermen Hubley thot the renort of the Committee

on Vorks be adonted. Motion rassed

/

FIRE DEPARTENT-LETTER LEO McISAAC
ASKIYG FOR COMPENSATIOL FCOR INJURIES RECEIVED

Read report Comnittee of Firewards
on apvlication of Leo liclsaac for compensation
for injuries alleged to have been received while

performing his duty as a Firemans

Committec Roon,
City Hall,
CApr. 27th, 1927

His VWorship the Mayor, .
and Members of the City Qouncil.

Gentlemen:- At o meeting of the Committee of

rewe 1d this day the atteched letter Wi?h
géézg;:dgeggifioates from Hoseman Leo %olgﬁgcoggs
submitted and ordered to be forwa?ged_ 0 the y
Oouncil with the request that matter be g
symnathetic consideration.

S fullv supmitted
Reepectfully su e i nd

CHAIRMAN




-

April 2gth, 1927

Moved by Alderman Rains, seconded by

}/Q”LﬁgﬁAlderman O'Toole that the matter be refer
YLl

oA

o

red to the

Finance Comuittee and Chief Churchill for revort,

/

NOTICE OF MOTIO. BY ALDERLAN McCARTHY
RE SALARY CLERY OF WORKS |

Alderman lclarthy submits a Resolution
of which he gave notice at a meeting of the Qouncil
held on the 1llth inst., viz; that the item "Salary of
Clerk of VWorks ;1,980,00" in the estimates of the

Water Department for 1927-28, passed at a meeting held

on the 31lst of March, be rescinded, The motion is

seconded by Aldermzcn Rains, | i

Hoved in amendment by Alderman

VWeston, secounded by Aldewman Smeltzer that this

matter be deferred until the next regular meeting |

of Onuncil,

Amendment on veing put resulted in

tie vote as followsi-

FOR AMENDUENT AGAIU3T IT

Alderman Weston Alderman Ruscell
HMacDuff 2{ha.r};mox}w1
Hubley agtonguay
O'Toole Mcgarthy

Rains

Drysdale ]
Smeltzer -6 Power-6

His Worship the lMayor cives his

caesting vote in favor of the amendment to defer the .

the next reguler meeting and declares it

matter until

W/ paBSed.

““'8 70‘ ;T




*___-----lllllllIlllIllll.l.ll.llll.lllllllllll

April 28th, 192

/

NOTICE OF MOTION RE §A
ENTRY CLERY WATER Dmgﬁgg.OF
_ MENT

Alderman Raing glves notice that
at the next regular meeting of Council he will move
to rescind the item"Salary of Entry Clerk"in the
estimates of the Vater Denartment passed on the
5let day of March last.

/

BICYCLE ORDINANOE

Moved by Alderman Russell, seconded
by Alderman Rains, that the Council do now take
up the further consideraticn of an Ordtnance respecting
the Licensing of Bicycles in the 0ity of Helifax,

Moved by Alderman Russell, secoaded

by Alderman Rains that the said Ordinance be now read

e third time.

Read for the third time an Ordinance
entitled "An Ordinance respecting the Licensing of

Bicycles in the City of Halifax:

AN ORDIVANCE RISPECTING THE LIOCENSING OF
BICYCLES IN TUE CITY OF HALIFAX

BE IT ENACTED by -the Mayor end Council
of the COity of Halifax as followsi-

No Bicycle shall be operated on any street
alifax in respect to whiclh a permit
t been granted as provided in

1,
of the 0ity of H
and number plate has no
this Ordinance

ermit shall be gronted by the Ohief

tion of a bicycle
v of April next

2. Buch ©»
of Police and shall vermlt opera

ppecified therein, until the 30th ok}
succeeding.

3, The permit sh
bicycle and the gize and
number of the permit.

e f ce for such permit shall Dbe One Dollar

»1l specify the owner of the
amalke of the bicycle and the

., Th

~871~

SRSt T -

o
i LT




April 2€th, 1927 1

Be Together with the permit there shall be erante

to the applicant therefor » & number plate with agn&mgeg
corresponding to that on the vermit, marked thereon and
such number plate shall be kept displayed in a conspicuous
place on the rear frame of the bicycle,

6. If a bicycle in respect to which such permit and
number plate 1s granted, is sold or exchanged during the
continuance of the permit, a fresh permit may be obtained
without ocost, with a similar number and the number plate -
may ve attached to any bicycle subsequently bought or
exchanged by the owner of the bicycle in respect to which
permit was granted.

Te Every person who

(a) Operates on any etreet in the City of Halifax
a bicycle in respect to which a permit has
not been grented, or

(b) operates on any such street any bicycle to
which is not attached as aforesaid a number
plate

-

shall for every day on which such offence is committed
be liable to a penalty not exceeding Five Dollars, or
in default of payment to lmprisonment for a neriod not
exceeding one week.

Moved by Alderman Russell, seconded by
Alderman Rains that the said Ordinsnce entitled "An
Ordinance respecting the Lioensihg of Bicycles in the
Oity of Halifax having now been read the third time in
3<py3 Qouncil be adonted and engfossed and forwarded to the
.7*“”‘{nﬁ¢r’ Lieutenant Governor in Council for apwnroval., Motion

a .
.JGh*”#’“passed
oAy

10,25 o'clock Moved by Alderman Weston, seconded by

Alderman Russell, that this meeting do now adjourn,

Motion passed.

LIST OF HEADLINES

0ivic Elections Oity Clerk's Office............Sﬁﬁ
Oity Clerk's REtUTTIO: o eveevesnsannssnssassnssssIH0
0ivic Election-Casual Vacancy Ward No. 2.......945
Highwaey Board taking over certain gtreetee .. .. 9Ub
Housing Commission ~Resignation F,W.0urtise ... 947
Fire Department Buperannuation of Jamequalsh..QM?
Works Dept- Tende 's for Insurance City Property9gh0
Torke Department- Tencers for supnlieBessces..9h2

~g72-

ﬂ
!
|

1
A
i

e R e N D Wt




o . 5
April 28th, 1927 ’

List of Headlines (Continued)

Works Depertment- Purchase of Ford Car for
Superintendent of Vater Departie nt.

Works Departiment Sewer and Waeter Extension.

City Home and T.B.Hosnital Tenders for Supplies

Infectious Diseases Hosnital,

City Prison Accounts.

City Prison Teanders for Suponlies

City Prieon Tenders for Uniform Sults and Ulsters

Water Meter Bill 74 Qornwallis St.

Water Meter Rill LU-U6 Maynard Stroet.

Fire Department Letter Leo Mclsazc —asgking for

\O\O\O\O\O\DO\D\O\D
O\ONCNONONONTT\UTVUT
~NUTU1 W OO Gl

compensation for injuries received 969
Notice of Motion by Alderman McCearthy re
Salary Olerk of Works.. 970
Notice of Motion re Salary of Eantry Clerk Water
Department 971
An Ordinance respecting the Licensing of Bicycles
in the City of Halifax 971 ‘
Meeting adjourned |
MA’?/I.’L Jo7 Kenny
- ‘Qf.,-— » I.‘IAYOR ‘
H.8., RIIND {
CITY OLERK - !

i e, 6 it e

~875=




